RESOLUTION NO. 428

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

existing in the City of Kirkland, Washington where Block 94 of Blewett's First Addition to Kirkland overlaps Burke and Farrar's Kirkland Addition to the City of Seattle, Division number 27 and crestes an uncertainty as to the exact boundary line of Lot 20, Block 119 of Burke and Farrar's Kirkland Addition to the City of Seattle, Division No. 27, King County, Washington.

AND WHEREAS, it appears desirable for the property owners, as well as for the City of Kirkland that said discrepancies and irregularities be eliminated and the only interest of the City is to maintain that certain 16 foot alley as shown on the plat of Blewett's First Addition to Kirkland, King County, Washington.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND:

1. That a hearing should be had upon the proposed vacation of the following described property:

Any portion of the alley described on the plat of Blewett's First Addition to Kirkland, Kimg County, Washington, along the easterly side of Block 93 thereof, and dedicated as an alley, which lies easterly of the east line of the said 16 foot alley, King County Washington.

2. That this vacation be upon the express agreement that there be no disturbance or decrease in size of the said 16 foot alley designated on the Plat of Blewett's First Addition to Kirkland, King County, Washington along the easterly side of Block 93 thereof, which runs from 19th Avenue and what has been designated as 19th Place.

Dated and passed this 18th day of October, 1954.

Offred E. Leland

Attest:

City Clerk

); T" "